
Contact Information by Department – Appointments and Inquiries 

Department/Location Contact # Email 
Engineering/Municipal 
Hall, General 

250-475-5575 engineering@saanich.ca 

Engineering/ 
Development Services 

250-475-5570 
 

development@saanich.ca 

Engineering/Public 
Works Yard 

General Admin Public Works  
250-475-5599 

publicworks@saanich.ca 

Planning Planning Department General Line 
250-475-5471 

planning@saanich.ca 
 

Legislative Services 250-475-5501  

Finance For utility: 
Main: 250-475-5494 ext. 3572 
Alternate:  250-475-5494  ext. 3570 

 

For taxation and dog licensing: 
250-475-5494  

 

Purchasing 
250-475-5494 
ext. 3481 

purchasing@sanich.ca 
 

Finance/Public Works 
Yard 

Stores 
250-475-5494  
ext.3331 

 

Building, Bylaw, 
Licensing and Legal 
Services 

Lands & Risk:  
250-475-5494 ext. 3417 

 

Legal  
250-475-5494 ext. 3578 

 

Inspections 
250-475-5457 

inspections@saanich.ca 
 

Bylaw 
250-475-5456 

 bylaw@saanich.ca 

Business Licensing  
250-475-5401 

businesslicence@saanich.ca 

Parks, Recreation and 
Community Services 

Recreation Administration and 
Community Services 
250-475-5422 

 

Parks 
250-475-5522 

parks@ssanich.ca 
 

Saanich Commonwealth Place 
250-475-7600 

 

Gordon Head 
250-475-7100 

 

Cedar Hill Recreation  
250-475-7121 
Cedar Hill Golf Course 
250-475-7151 

 
 

Pearkes 
250-475-5400 

 

Fire Department Inquiries, Burning Permits and 
Appointments 
250-475-5500 

fireadmin@saanich.ca 
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